
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2017

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 S56P 217083.00 CT3HF IM12OP 3125

2 SO 50 LZ9V 192180.00 EI5EV IO61TI 2682

3 SO 50 LZ1VQ 46245.00 WP2B FK77QS 8703

4 SO 50 LZ7JQ 35905.00 F1DLZ JN19FH 1763

5 SO 50 LZ2QA 22937.00 G4ANT/P JO02LN 2260

6 SO 50 LZ1IA 17746.00 F5LQ IN94KP 1968

7 SO 50 LZ1ZX 12378.00 IS0BSR/P JN40PQ 1434

8 SO 50 LZ1KZ 10103.00 LX/DL2OM JO30BC 1690

9 SO 50 LZ2SK 8987.00 EA3AYQ JN11MS 2074

10 SO 50 LZ1ZC 7201.00 OP2A JO20GX 1685

11 SO 50 LZ2KAC 7170.00 G0UWK IO83VC 2328

12 SO 50 LZ1GE 4534.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1452

13 SO 50 IK3XTY 3911.00 LZ9V KN32IH 1312

14 SO 50 LZ3DP 3903.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1395

15 SO 50 LZ2GG 86.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ2ZY 68084.00 EA1JM IN70JV 2346

2 SO 144 LZ7C 60404.00 EA1RKC IN72SF 2395

3 SO 144 LZ2SQ 58756.00 EA4YR IM78BX 2739

4 SO 144 LZ1JH 54195.00 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2230

5 SO 144 9A3QB 46749.50 EA8TJ IL18RJ 3619

6 SO 144 LZ1ZX 44624.25 EA4DE IN80LL 2447

7 SO 144 LZ4PA 39018.25 EA5DIT IM99CD 2310

8 SO 144 YO3DDZ 38423.00 EA5DIT IM99CD 2371

9 SO 144 YO4FYQ 34795.75 IW9HII JM67FT 1513

10 SO 144 LZ2AB 34495.25 EA5FKW IM98PG 2424

11 SO 144 LZ7JQ 33801.00 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2230

12 SO 144 LZ1NAG 33147.75 EA4MR IN80BJ 2325

13 SO 144 LZ5D 32169.75 EA4DE IN80LL 2394

14 SO 144 UT5DV 30276.00 5B4VL KM64ET 1744

15 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 29472.75 OL1B JO80IB 736

16 SO 144 YO2GL 29267.75 EA5EH IM89FD 2156

17 SO 144 LZ2YO 26571.00 EB4TT IM79WS 2340

18 SO 144 LZ4BF 25088.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2197

19 SO 144 YO5BAK 24935.00 EA7DL IM87CS 2337

20 SO 144 LZ5GM 24830.50 EA5TT IM99SL 2357

21 SO 144 YO2AMU 24634.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 606

22 SO 144 LZ2KAC 24617.50 EA3BR JN01NI 1995

23 SO 144 YO3FAI 23090.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2325

24 SO 144 YO7BKX 22801.00 EA4FIT IN80DI 2278

25 SO 144 YO5DND 22762.00 EA5DIT IM99CD 2237

26 SO 144 LZ1KG 20044.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2316

27 SO 144 YO5OHY 19715.00 EA5DIT IM99CD 2242
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28 SO 144 YO7NK 19318.75 EB5EA IM99TN 2066

29 SO 144 YO9AYN 18669.25 EA5FKV IM98PG 2294

30 SO 144 YO3FOU 17710.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2331

31 SO 144 LZ5GB 17389.25 EP6SA IM99LO 2059

32 SO 144 YO7ITY/P 16898.00 S58M JN76JC 752

33 SO 144 LZ1CWK 16629.00 EA5NY IM99SN 2354

34 SO 144 YO7CKP 16462.75 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2268

35 SO 144 YO6XK 16226.50 SN7L JO91QF 701

36 SO 144 LZ2JD 15877.00 EA5DIT IM99CD 2328

37 SO 144 LZ2FX 14792.25 EB5EA IM99TN 2246

38 SO 144 LZ2QA 13597.00 EA3DBJ JN00IR 2293

39 SO 144 YO5AXF/P 11984.00 S58M JN76JC 629

40 SO 144 LZ1RT/P 11976.75 OM3RM JN88QA 858

41 SO 144 LZ2FL 9982.50 EA5FKW IM98PG 2186

42 SO 144 LZ1HI 9719.25 YR8D KN27OC 558

43 SO 144 YU1MI 9709.00 OM60ND JN99CH 645

44 SO 144 YO7LYM 9073.25 EA5DIT IM99CD 2190

45 SO 144 YO5OHC 8858.75 S55AW JN75DS 692

46 SO 144 LZ5EO 7791.75 UX0FF KN45KJ 528

47 SO 144 LZ1ZC 7785.00 EA5NY IM99SN 1964

48 SO 144 YO5TI 7633.25 SV9CVY KM25KA 1349

49 SO 144 YU2KU 7486.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 491

50 SO 144 LZ3BF 7440.50 EA3DBJ JN00IR 2128

51 SO 144 YO4ASV 7305.00 IT9ZVL JM68SA 1439

52 SO 144 LZ2GG 7014.00 IK8/PA2CHR JM89FG 1064

53 SO 144 LZ1IA 6825.25 EA5FKW IM98PG 2082

54 SO 144 LZ3DP 6579.00 YU1ES KN04GG 501

55 SO 144 LZ1DJ 6121.50 UX0FF KN45KJ 519

56 SO 144 LZ1LL 5959.00 EA5TT IM99SL 2029

57 SO 144 LZ3GN 5358.25 4X1IF KM72KD 1405

58 SO 144 LZ2WE 5140.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2090

59 SO 144 YO4SI 5138.00 IK8/PA2CHR JM89FG 1147

60 SO 144 YO5DDD 4237.50 YO4FYQ KN44FD 444

61 SO 144 LZ1DP 4094.75 4X1IF KM72KD 1405

62 SO 144 LZ1GE 3166.75 4X1IF KM72KD 1452

63 SO 144 LZ2ZL 2936.50 YR8RD KN27OC 469

64 SO 144 LZ2SK 2899.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

65 SO 144 LZ1KZ 2789.50 EA6VQ JM19HN 1931

66 SO 144 LZ1WF 2777.25 4X1IF KM72KD 1451

67 SO 144 YO7CWP 2627.25 OM3KHU KN09WC 553

68 SO 144 YO7BPC 2406.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 336

69 SO 144 LZ2EHO 2349.00 LZ5D KN22UL 248

70 SO 144 LZ1VQ 2343.75 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

71 SO 144 LZ2KB 1898.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 305

72 SO 144 YO7CJU 1813.50 UX0FF KN45KJ 388

73 SO 144 LZ1UK 1534.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1451

74 SO 144 LZ1MC 1399.00 LZ7C KN21HP 151

75 SO 144 LZ2BE 1351.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 724

76 SO 144 LZ6F 1098.00 YO7ITY/P KN24CQ 192

77 SO 144 LZ3V 691.75 LZ3DP KN32ER 252

78 SO 144 LZ1ZB 573.00 LZ1DJ KN21ON 197
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79 SO 144 LZ5UU 516.00 LZ1CWK KN32RM 158

80 SO 144 LZ2HT/P 339.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 130

81 SO 144 LZ1DKL 255.50 LZ1ZP KN22ID 128

82 SO 144 LZ1XE 181.00 LZ2ZL KN22DW 87

83 SO 144 LZ2TDF 147.25 LZ2ZY KN13OT 71

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 UT5DV 12018.00 S59DGO JN75FO 680

2 SO 432 LZ2SQ 10369.00 UT7EL KN77EN 755

3 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 9400.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 411

4 SO 432 LZ1ZX 6874.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 358

5 SO 432 LZ2QA 6662.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

6 SO 432 LZ2KAC 6263.00 YR8D KN27OC 482

7 SO 432 LZ7C 5878.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 367

8 SO 432 YO4FYQ 5598.00 UR8GZ KN66RT 490

9 SO 432 LZ2GG 4718.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 393

10 SO 432 LZ2AB 3788.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 359

11 SO 432 LZ2YO 3696.00 LZ7C KN21HP 248

12 SO 432 LZ3DP 2828.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 358

13 SO 432 LZ2SK 2674.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

14 SO 432 LZ1RT/P 2364.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 324

15 SO 432 LZ1JH 2090.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 422

16 SO 432 LZ3BF 1636.00 LZ5M KN21DW 177

17 SO 432 YO5AXF/P 1588.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 376

18 SO 432 LZ1HI 1552.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 196

19 SO 432 LZ2JD 1481.50 YO7LBX KN15TI 297

20 SO 432 YO7LYM 932.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 210

21 SO 432 LZ5D 896.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 232

22 SO 432 LZ1WF 878.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 150

23 SO 432 YO7CKP 827.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 210

24 SO 432 LZ1CWK 780.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 127

25 SO 432 YO7CWP 667.50 LZ9A KN12QP 189

26 SO 432 LZ2FX 542.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 137

27 SO 432 LZ1MC 398.00 LZ7C KN21HP 151

28 SO 432 LZ2BE 268.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 134

29 SO 432 LZ1ZC 138.00 LZ9A KN12QP 69

30 SO 432 LZ3V 30.00 LZ9A KN12QP 9

31 SO 432 LZ7JQ 20.00 LZ7Z KN12OP 9

32 SO 432 LZ1IA 20.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 3280.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

2 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 2848.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 393

3 SO 1.3 LZ1ZX 2060.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

4 SO 1.3 YO7LBX/P 1904.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 246

5 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 1348.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

6 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 1188.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

7 SO 1.3 LZ1RK 908.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 99

8 SO 1.3 LZ1KAA 860.00 LZ5M KN21DW 121

9 SO 1.3 LZ2JD 840.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 210

10 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 396.00 LZ1RK KN22EF 99
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11 SO 1.3 LZ4WS 228.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ2SK 1248.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

2 SO 2.3 LZ2GG 688.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

3 SO 2.3 LZ2QA 352.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ2SQ 69125.00

2 SO MB LZ2ZY 68084.00

3 SO MB LZ7C 66282.00

4 SO MB LZ1JH 56285.00

5 SO MB LZ1ZX 53558.25

6 SO MB 9A3QB 46749.50

7 SO MB UT5DV 42294.00

8 SO MB YO7LBX 40776.75

9 SO MB YO4FYQ 40393.75

10 SO MB LZ4PA 39018.25

11 SO MB YO3DDZ 38423.00

12 SO MB LZ2AB 38283.25

13 SO MB LZ7JQ 33821.00

14 SO MB LZ1NAG 33147.75

15 SO MB LZ5D 33065.75

16 SO MB LZ2KAC 30880.50

17 SO MB LZ2YO 30267.00

18 SO MB YO2GL 29267.75

19 SO MB LZ4BF 25088.00

20 SO MB YO5BAK 24935.00

21 SO MB LZ5GM 24830.50

22 SO MB YO2AMU 24634.00

23 SO MB YO3FAI 23090.00

24 SO MB YO7BKX 22801.00

25 SO MB YO5DND 22762.00

26 SO MB LZ2QA 21959.00

27 SO MB LZ1KG 20044.00

28 SO MB YO5OHY 19715.00

29 SO MB YO7NK 19318.75

30 SO MB YO9AYN 18669.25

31 SO MB LZ2JD 18198.50

32 SO MB YO3FOU 17710.00

33 SO MB LZ1CWK 17409.00

34 SO MB LZ5GB 17389.25

35 SO MB YO7CKP 17289.75

36 SO MB YO7ITY 16898.00

37 SO MB YO6XK 16226.50

38 SO MB LZ2FX 15334.25

39 SO MB LZ2GG 15268.00

40 SO MB LZ1RT 14340.75

41 SO MB YO5AXF 13572.00

42 SO MB LZ1HI 11271.25

43 SO MB LZ2SK 10101.00
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44 SO MB YO7LYM 10005.25

45 SO MB LZ2FL 9982.50

46 SO MB YU1MI 9709.00

47 SO MB LZ3DP 9407.00

48 SO MB LZ3BF 9076.50

49 SO MB YO5OHC 8858.75

50 SO MB LZ1ZC 7923.00

51 SO MB LZ5EO 7791.75

52 SO MB YO5TI 7633.25

53 SO MB YU2KU 7486.00

54 SO MB YO4ASV 7305.00

55 SO MB LZ1IA 6845.25

56 SO MB LZ1DJ 6121.50

57 SO MB LZ1LL 5959.00

58 SO MB LZ3GN 5358.25

59 SO MB LZ2WE 5140.00

60 SO MB YO4SI 5138.00

61 SO MB YO5DDD 4237.50

62 SO MB LZ1DP 4094.75

63 SO MB LZ1WF 3655.25

64 SO MB YO7CWP 3294.75

65 SO MB LZ1GE 3166.75

66 SO MB LZ2ZL 2936.50

67 SO MB LZ1KZ 2789.50

68 SO MB YO7BPC 2406.00

69 SO MB LZ2EHO 2349.00

70 SO MB LZ1VQ 2343.75

71 SO MB LZ2KB 1898.00

72 SO MB YO7CJU 1813.50

73 SO MB LZ1MC 1797.00

74 SO MB LZ2BE 1619.00

75 SO MB LZ1UK 1534.00

76 SO MB LZ3BD 1188.00

77 SO MB LZ6F 1098.00

78 SO MB LZ1ZB 969.00

79 SO MB LZ1RK 908.00

80 SO MB LZ1KAA 860.00

81 SO MB LZ3V 721.75

82 SO MB LZ5UU 516.00

83 SO MB LZ2HT 339.00

84 SO MB LZ1DKL 255.50

85 SO MB LZ4WS 228.00

86 SO MB LZ1XE 181.00

87 SO MB LZ2TDF 147.25

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ9V 192180.00 EI5EV IO61TI 2682

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 46245.00 WP2B FK77QS 8703

3 SO 50 LZ LZ7JQ 35905.00 F1DLZ JN19FH 1763

4 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 22937.00 G4ANT/P JO02LN 2260

5 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 17746.00 F5LQ IN94KP 1968
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6 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZX 12378.00 IS0BSR/P JN40PQ 1434

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1KZ 10103.00 LX/DL2OM JO30BC 1690

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2SK 8987.00 EA3AYQ JN11MS 2074

9 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZC 7201.00 OP2A JO20GX 1685

10 SO 50 LZ LZ2KAC 7170.00 G0UWK IO83VC 2328

11 SO 50 LZ LZ1GE 4534.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1452

12 SO 50 LZ LZ3DP 3903.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1395

13 SO 50 LZ LZ2GG 86.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 68084.00 EA1JM IN70JV 2346

2 SO 144 LZ LZ7C 60404.00 EA1RKC IN72SF 2395

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 58756.00 EA4YR IM78BX 2739

4 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 54195.00 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2230

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 44624.25 EA4DE IN80LL 2447

6 SO 144 LZ LZ4PA 39018.25 EA5DIT IM99CD 2310

7 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 34495.25 EA5FKW IM98PG 2424

8 SO 144 LZ LZ7JQ 33801.00 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2230

9 SO 144 LZ LZ1NAG 33147.75 EA4MR IN80BJ 2325

10 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 32169.75 EA4DE IN80LL 2394

11 SO 144 LZ LZ2YO 26571.00 EB4TT IM79WS 2340

12 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 25088.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2197

13 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 24830.50 EA5TT IM99SL 2357

14 SO 144 LZ LZ2KAC 24617.50 EA3BR JN01NI 1995

15 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 20044.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2316

16 SO 144 LZ LZ5GB 17389.25 EP6SA IM99LO 2059

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1CWK 16629.00 EA5NY IM99SN 2354

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 15877.00 EA5DIT IM99CD 2328

19 SO 144 LZ LZ2FX 14792.25 EB5EA IM99TN 2246

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 13597.00 EA3DBJ JN00IR 2293

21 SO 144 LZ LZ1RT/P 11976.75 OM3RM JN88QA 858

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2FL 9982.50 EA5FKW IM98PG 2186

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1HI 9719.25 YR8D KN27OC 558

24 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 7791.75 UX0FF KN45KJ 528

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZC 7785.00 EA5NY IM99SN 1964

26 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 7440.50 EA3DBJ JN00IR 2128

27 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 7014.00 IK8/PA2CHR JM89FG 1064

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 6825.25 EA5FKW IM98PG 2082

29 SO 144 LZ LZ3DP 6579.00 YU1ES KN04GG 501

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 6121.50 UX0FF KN45KJ 519

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 5959.00 EA5TT IM99SL 2029

32 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 5358.25 4X1IF KM72KD 1405

33 SO 144 LZ LZ2WE 5140.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2090

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 4094.75 4X1IF KM72KD 1405

35 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 3166.75 4X1IF KM72KD 1452

36 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZL 2936.50 YR8RD KN27OC 469

37 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 2899.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1KZ 2789.50 EA6VQ JM19HN 1931

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF 2777.25 4X1IF KM72KD 1451

40 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 2349.00 LZ5D KN22UL 248

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 2343.75 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

6 - 11



LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2017

42 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 1898.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 305

43 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK 1534.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1451

44 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 1399.00 LZ7C KN21HP 151

45 SO 144 LZ LZ2BE 1351.00 OM3KHU KN09WC 724

46 SO 144 LZ LZ6F 1098.00 YO7ITY/P KN24CQ 192

47 SO 144 LZ LZ3V 691.75 LZ3DP KN32ER 252

48 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 573.00 LZ1DJ KN21ON 197

49 SO 144 LZ LZ5UU 516.00 LZ1CWK KN32RM 158

50 SO 144 LZ LZ2HT/P 339.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 130

51 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 255.50 LZ1ZP KN22ID 128

52 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE 181.00 LZ2ZL KN22DW 87

53 SO 144 LZ LZ2TDF 147.25 LZ2ZY KN13OT 71

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 10369.00 UT7EL KN77EN 755

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 6874.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 358

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 6662.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2KAC 6263.00 YR8D KN27OC 482

5 SO 432 LZ LZ7C 5878.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 367

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 4718.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 393

7 SO 432 LZ LZ2AB 3788.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 359

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2YO 3696.00 LZ7C KN21HP 248

9 SO 432 LZ LZ3DP 2828.00 UX0FF KN45KJ 358

10 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 2674.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

11 SO 432 LZ LZ1RT/P 2364.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 324

12 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 2090.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 422

13 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 1636.00 LZ5M KN21DW 177

14 SO 432 LZ LZ1HI 1552.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 196

15 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 1481.50 YO7LBX KN15TI 297

16 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 896.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 232

17 SO 432 LZ LZ1WF 878.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 150

18 SO 432 LZ LZ1CWK 780.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 127

19 SO 432 LZ LZ2FX 542.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 137

20 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 398.00 LZ7C KN21HP 151

21 SO 432 LZ LZ2BE 268.00 LZ2KAC KN22PS 134

22 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZC 138.00 LZ9A KN12QP 69

23 SO 432 LZ LZ3V 30.00 LZ9A KN12QP 9

24 SO 432 LZ LZ7JQ 20.00 LZ7Z KN12OP 9

25 SO 432 LZ LZ1IA 20.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 3280.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 433

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 2848.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 393

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZX 2060.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 181

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 1348.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 1188.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1RK 908.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 99

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KAA 860.00 LZ5M KN21DW 121

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2JD 840.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 210

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 396.00 LZ1RK KN22EF 99

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4WS 228.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2SK 1248.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2GG 688.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 43

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2QA 352.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 69125.00

2 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 68084.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ7C 66282.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 56285.00

5 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 53558.25

6 SO MB LZ LZ4PA 39018.25

7 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 38283.25

8 SO MB LZ LZ7JQ 33821.00

9 SO MB LZ LZ1NAG 33147.75

10 SO MB LZ LZ5D 33065.75

11 SO MB LZ LZ2KAC 30880.50

12 SO MB LZ LZ2YO 30267.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 25088.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 24830.50

15 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 21959.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 20044.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 18198.50

18 SO MB LZ LZ1CWK 17409.00

19 SO MB LZ LZ5GB 17389.25

20 SO MB LZ LZ2FX 15334.25

21 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 15268.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ1RT 14340.75

23 SO MB LZ LZ1HI 11271.25

24 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 10101.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ2FL 9982.50

26 SO MB LZ LZ3DP 9407.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 9076.50

28 SO MB LZ LZ1ZC 7923.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 7791.75

30 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 6845.25

31 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 6121.50

32 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 5959.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 5358.25

34 SO MB LZ LZ2WE 5140.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 4094.75

36 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 3655.25

37 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 3166.75

38 SO MB LZ LZ2ZL 2936.50

39 SO MB LZ LZ1KZ 2789.50

40 SO MB LZ LZ2EHO 2349.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 2343.75

42 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 1898.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 1797.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ2BE 1619.00
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45 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 1534.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 1188.00

47 SO MB LZ LZ6F 1098.00

48 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 969.00

49 SO MB LZ LZ1RK 908.00

50 SO MB LZ LZ1KAA 860.00

51 SO MB LZ LZ3V 721.75

52 SO MB LZ LZ5UU 516.00

53 SO MB LZ LZ2HT 339.00

54 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 255.50

55 SO MB LZ LZ4WS 228.00

56 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 181.00

57 SO MB LZ LZ2TDF 147.25
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ9A 402227.00 JA7VQI QM18XG 9205

2 MO 50 YT5W 334384.00 JH0HZO PM97MS 8937

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 HG6Z 64983.75 EA7MT IM87GC 2245

2 MO 144 LZ9A 52774.00 EA9HA IM85MH 2407

3 MO 144 LZ6Z 45581.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2067

4 MO 144 YR8D 44147.50 EA5DIT IM99CD 2349

5 MO 144 LZ6T 36677.00 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2310

6 MO 144 YT5W 30197.50 EA4TF IM89AT 2131

7 MO 144 LZ7Z 6464.00 EA5NY IM99SN 2006

8 MO 144 LZ5M 5020.00 YU2KU KN04ET 450

9 MO 144 LZ6M 4293.50 YR8D KN27OC 374

10 MO 144 YO7KAJ/P 2685.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 554

11 MO 144 LZ1KCO 2630.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ6Z 11588.50 UX0FF KN45KJ 526

2 MO 432 LZ9A 10833.50 OM3WC JN88TI 777

3 MO 432 YR8D 6102.00 S59DGO JN75FO 842

4 MO 432 LZ6M 2238.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 342

5 MO 432 LZ5M 1960.00 LZ2YO KN13US 210

6 MO 432 YO7KAJ/P 866.00 LZ9A KN12QP 182

7 MO 432 LZ7Z 36.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ6Z 7000.00 YR8D KN27OC 468

2 MO 1.3 YR8D 2792.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 468

3 MO 1.3 LZ5M 620.00 LZ1KAA KN22PR 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB HG6Z 64983.75

2 MO MB LZ6Z 64169.50

3 MO MB LZ9A 63607.50

4 MO MB YR8D 53041.50

5 MO MB LZ6T 36677.00

6 MO MB YT5W 30197.50

7 MO MB LZ5M 7600.00

8 MO MB LZ6M 6531.50

9 MO MB LZ7Z 6500.00

10 MO MB YO7KAJ 3551.50

11 MO MB LZ1KCO 2630.00
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ9A 402227.00 JA7VQI QM18XG 9205

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ9A 52774.00 EA9HA IM85MH 2407

2 MO 144 LZ LZ6Z 45581.00 EA5FKW IM98PG 2067

3 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 36677.00 EA4AQQ IN80GL 2310

4 MO 144 LZ LZ7Z 6464.00 EA5NY IM99SN 2006

5 MO 144 LZ LZ5M 5020.00 YU2KU KN04ET 450

6 MO 144 LZ LZ6M 4293.50 YR8D KN27OC 374

7 MO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 2630.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ6Z 11588.50 UX0FF KN45KJ 526

2 MO 432 LZ LZ9A 10833.50 OM3WC JN88TI 777

3 MO 432 LZ LZ6M 2238.00 LZ6Z KN13ME 342

4 MO 432 LZ LZ5M 1960.00 LZ2YO KN13US 210

5 MO 432 LZ LZ7Z 36.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 9

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6Z 7000.00 YR8D KN27OC 468

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ5M 620.00 LZ1KAA KN22PR 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ6Z 64169.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ9A 63607.50

3 MO MB LZ LZ6T 36677.00

4 MO MB LZ LZ5M 7600.00

5 MO MB LZ LZ6M 6531.50

6 MO MB LZ LZ7Z 6500.00

7 MO MB LZ LZ1KCO 2630.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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